BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 502-603-130
Issue 2, February 1974
REFERENCE
2662- AND 2664-TYPE TELEPHONE SETS
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section is reissued to add:

ISS 2, SECTION 502-603-130
TABLE B
ORDERING GUIDE
TO PROVIDE EXCLUSION FEATURE
(CONVERTING 2662A1 TO 2662A4; 2662A2 TO 2662A5; 2662A3 TO 2662A6)
COORDINATED COLOR FACEPLATE*
SET COLOR KIT NUMBER COLOR PART NUMBER
Black (-03) 0-180221 Charcoal (-70) P-870470
Ivory (-50) 0-180339 Muted Ivory (-80) P-870480
Green (-51) 0-180222 Light Green ( -71) P-870471
Red (-53) 0-180340 Muted Red (-69) P-870469
Yellow (-56) 0-180223 Light Yellow (-72) P-870472
White (-58) 0-180224 Light Gray ( -7 3) P-870473
Light Beige (-60) 0-180226 Muted Beige (-75) P-870475
Aqua Blue (-62) 0-180227 Muted Blue (-76) P-870476
*Coordinated color faceplates are furnished with the conversion kits.
TABLE C
PIECE PART ORDERING GUIDE
LINE EXCLUSION HEADSET
SWITCH SWITCH KEY
SET CODE* HOUSING* ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLY AMPLIFIER FACEPLATE*
Al
A2 P-87D3
2662 A3 P-82BO P-27E649
~
A4
A5 P-24E456 P-87D4
A6
Al
2664 A2 P-87C2 P-24E277
A3
*Add appropriate color suffix.
Optional Features
2.11 These sets can be arranged to accommodate
a P-90D012 guard assembly to provide for
end-to-end signaling. The guard assembly consists
of a 491A diode (bridge type polarity guard), a
426AN diode (surge protector), and current limiting
resistors mounted on a printed circuit board. The
guard assembly mounts on the base of the set
behind the network using mounting screws provided
in D-180250 Kit of Parts.
P-26E936 242B P-87D5
2.12 The M1A tor M1B• ringer can be used as
a common audible signal or an individual line
ringer. Ringer volume is adjustable by use of the
volume control (accessible from the bottom of the
set). Ringer cut off can be provided by removal
of the volume control stop screw through an access
hole in the base of the set.
2.13 A KS-8100 type buzzer can be mounted on
the network, using the spacer and screw
provided, for use as an auxiliary signal.
Page :t
SECTION 502-603-130
TBI
36E DIAL
EXCLUSION
TERMINAL
BOARD (T83)
Fig. 3-2662A1 Telephone Set, Housing Removed
36E DIAL
TB2
GUARD MOUNT
Fig. 4-2664"1 Telephone Set, Housing Removed
Page 4
4 Pages
Fig. 5---tKS-20419L 1 Buzzer Location in 2662- or
2664-Type Telephone Set.